## I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
53-36 (COR)		Relative to supporting the Republic of China's (Taiwan) participation as Observer at the World Health Organization's 74th World Health Assembly.	3/30/21 11:53 a.m.			3/30/2021 2:30 p.m.	Author			

GUAM CONGRESS BUILDING 163 CHALAN SANTO PAPA HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-2461 COR@GUAMLEGISLATURE.ORG

March 30, 2021

## **MEMO**

To: Rennae Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

**Attorney Ana Won Pat-Borja** Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Re: Referral of Resolution No. 53-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa adai,

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding the referral of **Resolution No. 53-36 (COR)** – Tina Rose Muña Barnes – "Relative to supporting the Republic of China's (Taiwan) participation as Observer at the World Health Organization's 74th World Health Assembly."

Please ensure that the subject resolution is referred to **Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes**, **author of Resolution No. 53-36 (COR).** 

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mary Maravilla, Committee on Rules Director at 472-2461.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Rules